OP \$1490.00 7145887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AT R/F 5891/0284

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		05/07/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FD Management, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Ave
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	71458871	WHITE SHOULDERS	
Serial Number:	73181733	E WHITE SHOULDERS	
Serial Number:	73534992	WHITE SHOULDERS	
Serial Number:	77698729	212 MS ARDEN	
Serial Number:	78515824	5TH AVENUE AFTER FIVE	
Serial Number:	76029352	BARE PERFECTION	
Serial Number:	74035165	BLUE GRASS	
Serial Number:	78162524	CERAMIDE PLUMP PERFECT	
Serial Number:	74590674	EA	
Serial Number:	75543611	EA NY ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDOR	
Serial Number:	85025369	EIGHT HOUR	
Serial Number:	71580917	EIGHT HOUR	
Serial Number:	71581848	ELIZABETH ARDEN	
Serial Number:	71581927	ELIZABETH ARDEN	
Serial Number:	71590731	ELIZABETH ARDEN	
Serial Number:	73104951	ELIZABETH ARDEN	
Serial Number:	73776361	ELIZABETH ARDEN	
Serial Number:	73777845	ELIZABETH ARDEN	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

900548135 REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0383

Serial Number:74017600ELIZABETH ARDENSerial Number:78976610ELIZABETH ARDENSerial Number:77731894ELIZABETH ARDENSerial Number:75071416ELIZABETH ARDEN 5TH AVENUESerial Number:86432406ELIZABETH ARDEN ALWAYS REDSerial Number:78442397ELIZABETH ARDEN DOUBLE DENSITYSerial Number:78302799ELIZABETH ARDEN PROVOCATIVESerial Number:77530320ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISHSerial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIXSerial Number:78140395FIRST DEFENSE	
Serial Number:77731894ELIZABETH ARDENSerial Number:75071416ELIZABETH ARDEN 5TH AVENUESerial Number:86432406ELIZABETH ARDEN ALWAYS REDSerial Number:78442397ELIZABETH ARDEN DOUBLE DENSITYSerial Number:78302799ELIZABETH ARDEN PROVOCATIVESerial Number:77530320ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISHSerial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:75071416ELIZABETH ARDEN 5TH AVENUESerial Number:86432406ELIZABETH ARDEN ALWAYS REDSerial Number:78442397ELIZABETH ARDEN DOUBLE DENSITYSerial Number:78302799ELIZABETH ARDEN PROVOCATIVESerial Number:77530320ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISHSerial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:86432406ELIZABETH ARDEN ALWAYS REDSerial Number:78442397ELIZABETH ARDEN DOUBLE DENSITYSerial Number:78302799ELIZABETH ARDEN PROVOCATIVESerial Number:77530320ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISHSerial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:78442397ELIZABETH ARDEN DOUBLE DENSITYSerial Number:78302799ELIZABETH ARDEN PROVOCATIVESerial Number:77530320ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISHSerial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:78302799ELIZABETH ARDEN PROVOCATIVESerial Number:77530320ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISHSerial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:77530320ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISHSerial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:74051125ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOORSerial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:75440958ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDORSerial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number:86463278ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTARTSerial Number:73444618EYE-FIX	
Serial Number: 73444618 EYE-FIX	
Serial Number: 78140395 FIRST DEFENSE	
Serial Number: 73472179 FLAWLESS FINISH	
Serial Number: 86061550 FLAWLESS FUTURE	
Serial Number: 86416898 FLAWLESS START	
Serial Number: 75501219 GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP	
Serial Number: 86533350 GRAND ENTRANCE	
Serial Number: 76147571 LET THERE BE LIGHT	
Serial Number: 73408937 LIP-FIX	
Serial Number: 86824747 OVERNIGHT SUCCESS	
Serial Number: 76147051 PEEL & REVEAL	
Serial Number: 86221152 PERFECTLY SATIN	
Serial Number: 78302723 PROVOCATIVE	
Serial Number: 78428536 PROVOCATIVE INTERLUDE	
Serial Number: 72334823 RED DOOR	
Serial Number: 73771930 RED DOOR	
Serial Number: 74052231 RED DOOR	
Serial Number: 74052174 RED DOOR	
Serial Number: 86912147	
Serial Number: 86928115	
Serial Number: 72346358	
Serial Number: 86492163 RED DROPS	
Serial Number: 74334688 SUNFLOWERS	
Serial Number: 74565917 SUNFLOWERS	
Serial Number: 74392288 SUNFLOWERS	
Serial Number: 86463262 SUPERSTART	
Serial Number: 74369372 TRUE LOVE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85824296	UNTOLD
Serial Number:	85980999	UNTOLD
Serial Number:	73325158	VISIBLE DIFFERENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: jessica.bajada-silva@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP,C/O J. Bajada-Silva

Address Line 1: 885 Third Ave

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0286
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020

Total Attachments: 22

source=Revion - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page1.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page2.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page3.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page4.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page5.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page6.tif source=Revion - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page7.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page8.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page9.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page10.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page11.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page12.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page13.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page14.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page15.tif source=Revion - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page16.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page17.tif source=Revion - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page18.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page19.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page20.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page21.tif source=Revlon - Certain Trademark Release - 2016 Term Loan [Executed -5.7.20]#page22.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of May 7, 2020 is made by CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (as defined below), in favor of CREATIVE NAIL DESIGN, INC., a California corporation, ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC., a Florida corporation, FD MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and ROUX LABORATORIES, INC., a New York corporation (each a "Company" and collectively, the "Companies"), pursuant to that certain Term Credit Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2016 (as modified by that certain Joinder Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2020 and as further amended by that certain Amendment No. 1, dated as of May 7, 2020, the "Credit Agreement"), among Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Revlon, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "Lenders") from time to time parties thereto and Citibank, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined therein), and that certain Term Loan Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") between each Company, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Company executed and delivered, as applicable, the following: (i) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement"), (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 7, 2017, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "2017 Trademark Security Agreement"), (iii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 17, 2018, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement"), (iv) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2019, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "2019 Trademark Security Agreement") and (v) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2020, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "2020 Trademark Security Agreement," and collectively with the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement, 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, 2018 Trademark Security Agreement and the 2019 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements.")

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, each Company, as applicable, granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Company's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with (a) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and all common-law rights related thereto, (b) the right to obtain all renewals thereof, (c) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution or other violation thereof, including the right to receive all Proceeds and damages therefrom, and (d) all other rights priorities and privileges relating thereto (collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral");

US-DOCS\115671479.3

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent recorded its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on (i) October 4, 2016, at the following Reel/Frame numbers: 5892/0482 (Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, 5892/0429 (Creative Nail Design, Inc.), 5895/0086 (Elizabeth Arden, Inc.), 5891/0284 (FD Management, Inc.) and 5892/0540 (Roux Laboratories, Inc.), (ii) October 12, 2017, at the following Reel/Frame numbers: 6181/0183 (Revlon Consumer Products Corporation) and 6181/0147 (Creative Nail Design, Inc.), (iii) July 19, 2018, at Reel/Frame number 6385/0391 (omnibus, including Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, Creative Nail Design, Inc., and FD Management, Inc.), (iv) September 30, 2019, at the following Reel/Frame numbers: 6758/0962 (Revlon Consumer Products Corporation), 6758/0944 (Creative Nail Design, Inc.) and 6758/0985 (Elizabeth Arden, Inc.) and (v) April 14, 2020, at Reel/Frame number 6916/0089 (FD Management, Inc.);

WHEREAS, the Borrower has informed the Collateral Agent that, pursuant to that certain Upper Tier Transfer and Contribution Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Contribution Agreement"), the Borrower and the Companies have sold, transferred, assigned, contributed or otherwise conveyed from time to time the Transferred Assets (as defined in the Contribution Agreement), which include the Released Trademark Collateral, to Beautyge I;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has informed the Collateral Agent that the Disposition of the Transferred Assets (which Transferred Assets include the Released Trademark Collateral) is permitted under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 8.15 of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Company has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release in order to evidence the release of the security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral granted to Collateral Agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees, for the benefit of each Company, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, without any recourse to, or representation or warranty by, the Collateral Agent. This Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements (collectively, but excluding the other Transferred Assets, the "Retained Collateral"). The Collateral Agent retains all security interests, liens and rights pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements with respect to the Retained Collateral, and such security interests, liens and rights shall not be, and shall not be deemed to be, released, terminated, relinquished, discharged,

-2-

impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Release. Except as to the Released Trademark Collateral and the other Transferred Assets, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements shall continue to be in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Companies or the Companies' authorized representative to record this Release with the USPTO in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 4. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above

CITIBANK, N.A.,

in its capacity as Collateral Agent

Title: Managing Director and Vice President

REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0389

SCHEDULE A

R/F 5892/0482

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY	72437396	Oct 3 1972	0980494	Mar 12 1974
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY	78088155	Oct 12 2001	2675119	Jan 14 2003
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY INTENSE I- COLOR EVENING SMOKY	86282057	May 15 2014	4842179	Oct 27 2015
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY INTENSE I- COLOR EVERYDAY NEUTRALS	86284607	May 19 2014	4842182	Oct 27 2015
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY INTENSE I- COLOR GEL SMOOTH LINER	86959112	Mar 31 2016	5085840	Nov 22 2016
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY INTENSE I- COLOR PARTY BRIGHTS	86297804	Jun 2 2014	4905770	Feb 23 2016
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY ONE COAT MULTI- BENEFIT	86959103	Mar 31 2016	5149450	Feb 28 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY SIMPLY AMERICAN	86349578	Jul 28 2014	4787287	Aug 4 2015
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY SMART SHADE BUTTER KISS	86289315	May 22 2014	4791690	Aug 11 2015

US-DOCS\115671479.3

Owner	Trademark	Application	Application	Registration No.	Registration
		No.	Date		Date
Revlon	ALMAY WAKE-	77843625	Oct 7 2009	3975285	Jun 7 2011
Consumer	UP				
Products					
Corporation					
Revlon	BOLD NUDES	85662962	Jun 27 2012	4408217	Sep 24 2013
Consumer					
Products					
Corporation					
Revlon	INTENSE I-	78384534	Mar 15 2004	3261921	Jul 10 2007
Consumer	COLOR				
Products					
Corporation		77004472	D 15 2000	2000002	T 1 7 2011
Revlon	ONE COAT GET	77894472	Dec 15 2009	3990803	Jul 5 2011
Consumer	UP & GROW				
Products					
Corporation	0 11 (777) 1 1	05600244	T 1 10 2012	4415014	0 . 0 2012
Revlon	Small A Within	85680244	Jul 18 2012	4415814	Oct 8 2013
Consumer	Teardrop Shape				
Products	Design				
Corporation	CMAREGIARE	70502275	34 0 2005	2105250	1. 12.2007
Revlon	SMART SHADE	78583275	Mar 9 2005	3105258	Jun 13 2006
Consumer					
Products					
Corporation Revlon	TRULY	77198691	Jun 6 2007	3481753	Aug 5 2008
Consumer	LASTING	//196091	Juli 0 2007	3401733	Aug 3 2006
Products	COLOR				
Corporation	COLOR				
Revlon	CHARLIE (Logo)	72/446923	Jan 26 1973	0981697	Apr 2 1974
Consumer	CHARLIE (Logo)	721440923	Jan 20 1973	0901097	Apr 2 1974
Products					
Corporation					
Revlon	CHARLIE (&	72/463261	Jul 18 1973	1001330	Jan 7 1975
Consumer	Bottle Design)	72/103201	Jul 10 1775	1001330	Jun / 17/5
Products	Bottle Besign)				
Corporation					
Revlon	CHARLIE	74/063383	May 29 1990	1638832	Mar 26 1991
Consumer		""	1.14, 27 1770	1000002	20 1//1
Products					
Corporation					
Revlon	CLEAN NATE	86948443	Mar 22 2016	5036629	Sep 6 2016
Consumer	CLEAN NEVER				1
Products	FELT SO				
Corporation	FRESH!				
Revlon	JEAN NATE	71/328446	Jun 30 1932	0299041	Nov 22 1932
Consumer	(ACCENT OVER				
Products	E STYLIZED)				
	<u> </u>	l .		l	

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Corporation					
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	JEAN NATE (ACCENT OVER E STYLIZED)	71/574588	Feb 26 1949	0537288	Feb 6 1951
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	CLINICAL PERFORMANCE	77728500	May 4 2009	3822917	Jul 20 2010
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	MITCHUM	73599006	May 15 1986	1427105	Feb 3 1987
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	MITCHUM ADVANCED O OXYGEN ODOR CONTROL TECHNOLOGY and DESIGN	86120062	Nov 15 2013	4638389	Nov 11 2014
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	SMART SOLID	78841478	Mar 20 2006	3765511	Mar 23 2010
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	SMART SOLID CLINICAL PERFORMANCE	77728515	May 4 2009	3822918	Jul 20 2010

R/F 5892/0429

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	BRISA	78/341331	Dec 16 2003	2990509	Aug 30 2005
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	C (Stylized) (new logo)	86460324	Nov 20 2014	4731635	May 5 2015
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND	77/184633	May 18 2007	3423891	May 6 2008

US-DOCS\115671479.3

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND	77/184652	May 18 2007	3412514	Apr 15 2008
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND C & Design	77/330794	Nov 15 2007	3466796	Jul 15 2008
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND C & Design	85778785	Nov 14 2012	4716871	Apr 7 2015
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND C SHELLAC & Design	85/977585	Apr 27 2011	4239360	Nov 6 2012
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND SHELLAC	85/978870	Apr 27 2011	4340079	May 21 2013
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	COOL BLUE	74/449437	Oct 22 1993	1912133	Aug 15 1995
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CREATIVE SPA	76/026813	Apr 17 2000	2615809	Sep 3 2002
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CUTICLE ERASER	74/613343	Dec 21 1994	1989303	Jul 23 1996
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	FORMATION	75/012239	Oct 30 1995	2004438	Oct 1 1996
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	GELBOND	76/303358	Aug 22 2001	2624508	Sep 24 2002
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	KOALA BUFFER	75/306668	Jun 3 1997	2182180	Aug 18 1998
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	NAIL FRESH	76/404038	May 7 2002	2739892	Jul 22 2003
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	OFFLY FAST	86447906	Nov 7 2014	4792078	Aug 11 2015
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	PERFORMANCE FORMS	75/854579	Nov 19 1999	2592298	Jul 9 2002

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	RESCUERXX	86397318	Sep 17 2014	4791974	Aug 11 2015
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	RETENTION+	75/421730	Jan 22 1998	2232067	Mar 16 1999
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SCRUBFRESH	75652838	Feb 26 1999	2446912	Apr 24 2001
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SHELLAC	86/012783	Jul 17 2013	4810820	Sep 15 2015
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SOLAROIL	75/876514	Dec 17 1999	2473064	Jul 31 2001
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SOLAROIL (STYLIZED)	74/072221	Jun 25 1990	1682575	Apr 14 1992
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SOLARSPEED SPRAY	76316094	Sep 24 2001	2738346	Jul 15 2003
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SPAMANICURE	75/310272	Jun 17 1997	2291399	Nov 9 1999
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SPAPEDICURE	75/227330	Jan 17 1997	2134214	Feb 3 1998
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND C CREATIVE PLAY logo (w/o splash design)	86627768	May 13 2015	4970355	May 31 2016
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND C LED 3C TECHNOLOGY COMPLETE CHROMATIC CURE (B&W logo on white)	86589143	Apr 7 2015	4852821	Nov 10 2015
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND C SHELLAC XPRESS5	86540562	Feb 20 2015	4848017	Nov 3 2015
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND NAILS	87049853	May 25 2016	5073403	Nov 1 2016

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND SHELLAC XPRESS5	86540570	Feb 20 2015	5004273	Jul 19 2016
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CUCUMBER HEEL THERAPY	86516526	Jan 28 2015	4917660	Mar 15 2016
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	GARDENIA WOODS	87041388	May 18 2016	5073392	Nov 1 2016
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SHELLAC	77801818	Aug 11 2009	3862232	Oct 12 2010
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	VINYLUX	85/980523	Jun 18 2012	4464135	Jan 7 2014
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	XPRESS5	86539895	Feb 19 2015	4848016	Nov 3 2015

R/F 5895/0086

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	CURVE	74670680	May 8 1995	2027829	Dec 31 1996
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	CURVE (Stylized)	75335788	Aug 4 1997	2160698	May 26 1998
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	CURVE CRUSH	78294759	Sep 2 2003	2973691	Jul 19 2005
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	CURVE WAVE	78482365	Sep 13 2004	3069386	Mar 14 2006
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	ARAZINE	86/137152	Dec 6 2013	4583480	Aug 12 2014
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	CATALYST	78/860226	Apr 12 2006	3183911	Dec 12 2006

US-DOCS\115671479.3

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	FLOWER LOGO	74/655,242	Apr 3 1995	1957908	Feb 20 1996
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	PREVAGE	78/976266	Jan 15 2003	3012294	Nov 1 2005
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	G (& Stylized 99)	75/665621	Mar 23 1999	2735029	Jul 8 2003
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO	73/241284	Dec 3 1979	1163298	Aug 4 1981
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO	73479205	May 7 1984	1327870	Apr 2 1985
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO (& Crest Device)	73560787	Sep 30 1985	1389640	Apr 15 1986
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO (& Crest Device)	73597338	May 7 1986	1419951	Dec 9 1986
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO (& Crest Device)	73645937	Feb 24 1987	1458508	Sep 22 1987
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO (Bottle Device 97 bw)	74-087214	Aug 13 1990	1693903	Jun 16 1992
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO (Yellow Stripes Device)	73255955	Mar 31 1980	1248066	Aug 16 1983
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO (Yellow Stripes Device)	73479058	May 7 1984	1385642	Mar 11 1986
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO (Yellow Stripes Device)	73597293	May 7 1986	1419132	Dec 2 1986
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO BEVERLY HILLS	73255956	May 31 1980	1163318	Aug 4 1981
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO BEVERLY HILLS	73479062	May 7 1984	1350214	Jul 23 1985

Owner	Trademark	Application	Application	Registration No.	Registration
		No.	Date		Date
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO BEVERLY HILLS	73645941	Feb 24 1987	1460175	Oct 6 1987
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO BEVERLY HILLS	74529156	May 25 1994	2001801	Sep 17 1996
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	GIORGIO BEVERLY HILLS (Stylized 95)	78361425	Feb 3 2004	2951581	May 17 2005
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	RED	73704126	Jan 4 1988	1526382	Feb 28 1989
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	RED	74-128232	Jan 7 1991	1678246	Mar 10 1992
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	RED (& Device)	74-042528	Mar 26 1990	1631255	Jan 15 1991
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	RED (Swirl Device 14 bw)	86255117	Apr 17 2014	4734244	May 12 2015
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	WINGS	73409346	Jan 14 1983	1275710	May 1 1984
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	WINGS	74/246,464	Feb 14 1992	1855055	Sep 20 1994
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	WINGS (BOTTLE DEVICE)	74/115,835	Nov 16 1990	1811374	Dec 14 1993
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	WINGS (BOTTLE DEVICE)	74/115836	Nov 16 1990	1812638	Dec 21 1993
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	HALSTON	73/011,266	Jan 18 1974	0991685	Aug 27 1974
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	HALSTON	75/429,416	Feb 5 1998	2273790	Aug 31 1999
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	UNBOUND	76/201828	Jan 30 2001	2602632	Jul 30 2002

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	Z-14	78/426993	May 28 2004	2967060	Jul 12 2005
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	BATH & BODY LUXURIES (Stylized)	74/246,973	Feb 18 1992	1767119	Apr 27 1993
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	DESIGN	73/542,581	Jun 12 1985	1379973	Jan 28 1986
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	DESIGN	75/136,500	Jul 19 1996	2067253	Jun 3 1997
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	PS	73802673	May 26 1989	1584255	Feb 27 1990
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	PS LOGO I	73/614,556	Aug 13 1986	1450275	Aug 4 1987

R/F 5891/0284

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FD Management, Inc.	WHITE SHOULDERS	71/458,871	Mar 2 1943	0402138	Jun 29 1943
FD Management, Inc.	WHITE SHOULDERS & Bottle Design	73/181,733	Aug 10 1978	1130646	Feb 12 1980
FD Management, Inc.	WHITE SHOULDERS (Stylized)	73/534,992	Apr 26 1985	1366234	Oct 22 1985
FD Management, Inc.	212 MS ARDEN	77698729	Mar 25 2009	3838763	Aug 24 2010
FD Management, Inc.	5TH AVENUE AFTER FIVE	78515824	Nov 12 2004	3131019	Aug 15 2006

US-DOCS\115671479.3

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FD Management, Inc.	BARE PERFECTION	76/029,352	Apr 19 2000	2532968	Jan 22 2002
FD Management, Inc.	BLUE GRASS	74/035,165	Mar 5 1990	1625557	Dec 4 1990
FD Management, Inc.	CERAMIDE PLUMP PERFECT	78/162,524	Sep 10 2002	2841688	May 11 2004
FD Management, Inc.	EA	74/590,674	Oct 25 1994	1914462	Aug 29 1995
FD Management, Inc.	EA NY ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDOR & Bottle Design	75/543,611	Aug 27 1998	2453605	May 22 2001
FD Management, Inc.	EIGHT HOUR	85/025369	Apr 28 2010	3861109	Oct 12 2010
FD Management, Inc.	EIGHT HOUR (Stylized)	71/580,917	Jun 23 1949	0539292	Mar 13 1951
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	71/581,848	Jul 11 1949	0545890	Jul 31 1951
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	71/581,927	Jul 14 1949	0557022	Apr 1 1952
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	71/590,731	Jul 12 1950	0545592	Jul 24 1951
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	73/104,951	Nov 1 1976	1073947	Sep 27 1977
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	73/776,361	Jan 23 1989	1579710	Jan 30 1990
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	73/777,845	Jan 26 1989	1577216	Jan 16 1990

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	74/017,600	Jan 9 1990	1656519	Sep 10 1991
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	78976610	Mar 5 2004	3069443	Mar 14 2006
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN	77/731894	May 7 2009	3695951	Oct 13 2009
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN 5TH AVENUE	75/071,416	Mar 12 1996	2162507	Jun 2 1998
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN ALWAYS RED	86432406	Oct 23 2014	4919053	Mar 15 2016
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN DOUBLE DENSITY	78442397	Jun 28 2004	2974648	Jul 19 2005
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN PROVOCATIVE	78/302799	Sep 19 2003	2979274	Jul 26 2005
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN PURE FINISH	77530320	Jul 24 2008	3624537	May 19 2009
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN RED DOOR Design (lined for color)	74/051,125	Apr 20 1990	1649230	Jul 2 1991
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN SPLENDOR	75/440,958	Feb 26 1998	2278502	Sep 14 1999
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN SUPERSTART	86463278	Nov 24 2014	4882895	Jan 5 2016
FD Management, Inc.	EYE-FIX	73/444,618	Sep 20 1983	1295500	Sep 18 1984
FD Management, Inc.	FIRST DEFENSE	78/140,395	Jul 1 2002	2843886	May 18 2004

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FD Management, Inc.	FLAWLESS FINISH	73/472,179	Jul 1 2002	1326524	Mar 26 1985
FD Management, Inc.	FLAWLESS FUTURE	86/061550	Sep 11 2013	4650169	Dec 2 2014
FD Management, Inc.	FLAWLESS START	86416898	Oct 7 2014	4984122	Jun 21 2016
FD Management, Inc.	GOOD NIGHT'S SLEEP	75/501,219	Jul 12 1998	2836712	Apr 27 2004
FD Management, Inc.	GRAND ENTRANCE	86533350	Feb 12 2015	4957064	May 10 2016
FD Management, Inc.	LET THERE BE LIGHT	76/147,571	Oct 16 2000	2613354	Aug 27 2002
FD Management, Inc.	LIP-FIX	73/408,937	Jan 10 1983	1287568	Jul 31 1984
FD Management, Inc.	OVERNIGHT SUCCESS	86824747	Nov 18 2015	4968863	May 31 2016
FD Management, Inc.	PEEL AND REVEAL	76/147,051	Oct 13 2000	2599079	Jul 23 2002
FD Management, Inc.	PERFECTLY SATIN	86/221152	Mar 14 2014	4749190	Jun 2 2015
FD Management, Inc.	PROVOCATIVE	78/302723	Sep 19 2003	3046813	Jan 17 2006
FD Management, Inc.	PROVOCATIVE INTERLUDE	78/428536	Jun 2 2004	3101793	Jun 6 2006
FD Management, Inc.	RED DOOR	72334823	Aug 8 1969	0893456	Jun 23 1970
FD Management, Inc.	RED DOOR	73/771,930	Dec 27 1988	1569090	Dec 5 1989

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FD Management, Inc.	RED DOOR	74/052,231	Apr 23 1990	1648624	Jun 25 1991
FD Management, Inc.	RED DOOR	74/052,174	Apr 23 1990	1714578	Sep 8 1992
FD Management, Inc.	Red Door Design	86912147	Feb 18 2016	5108107	Dec 27 2016
FD Management, Inc.	Red Door Design	86928115	Mar 3 2016	5112490	Jan 3 2017
FD Management, Inc.	Red Door Design (lined for color)	72/346,358	Dec 16 1969	0930966	Mar 14 1972
FD Management, Inc.	RED DROPS	86492163	Dec 30 2014	4886861	Jan 12 2016
FD Management, Inc.	SUNFLOWERS	74/334,688	Nov 25 1992	1830983	Apr 19 1994
FD Management, Inc.	SUNFLOWERS	74/565,917	Aug 26 1994	1917541	Sep 12 1995
FD Management, Inc.	SUNFLOWERS & Design	74/392,288	May 18, 1993	1820936	Feb 15 1994
FD Management, Inc.	SUPERSTART	86463262	Nov 24 2014	4882894	Jan 5 2016
FD Management, Inc.	TRUE LOVE	74/369,372	Mar 18 1993	1970280	Apr 23 1996
FD Management, Inc.	UNTOLD	85/824296	Jan 16 2013	4786240	Aug 4 2015
FD Management, Inc.	UNTOLD	85/980999	Jan 16 2013	4503297	Mar 25 2014
FD Management, Inc.	VISIBLE DIFFERENCE	73/325,158	Aug 24 1981	1201722	Jul 20 1982

R/F 5892/0540

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	BASHFUL BLONDE	72/074543	May 26 1959	0699999	Jun 21 1960
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	CLEAN TOUCH	72/157331	Nov 15 1962	0755682	Aug 27 1963
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	FRIVOLOUS FAWN	72/074544	May 26 1959	0700000	Jun 21 1960
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	GREAT FEELING	73/716740	Mar 14 1988	1507710	Oct 11 1988
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	PLUSH BROWN	72/074545	May 26 1959	0700001	Jun 21 1960
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	POROSITY CONTROL (STYLIZED)	73/699557	Dec 7 1987	1632090	Jan 22 1991
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	ROULITE	72/101644	Jul 28 1960	0715551	May 16 1961
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	ROUX	78/204104	Jan 16 2003	2797738	Dec 23 2003
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	SUPEROXIDE	73/242704	Dec 13 1979	1159642	Jul 7 1981
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	TRUE CYSTEM	74/612269	Dec 19 1994	1986318	Jul 9 1996
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	'TWEEN TIME	76/508637	Apr 22 2003	2822790	Mar 16 2004
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	YOUNG COLOR (STYLIZED)	73/209039	Mar 26 1979	1165129	Aug 18 1981
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	LOTTABODY	72/397880	Jul 21 1971	0954728	Mar 6 1973

US-DOCS\115671479.3

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	LOTTASTYLE	85688148	Jul 26 2012	4889806	Jan 19 2016
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	CREME OF NATURE	73/000953	Sep 14 1973	1002462	Jan 28 1975
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	CREME OF NATURE	73/289929	Dec 15 1980	1236958	May 10 1983
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	CREME OF NATURE	73/758010	Oct 17 1988	1604257	Jul 3 1990
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	EXOTIC SHINE	85/526140	Jan 26 2012	4505875	Apr 1 2014
Roux Laboratories, Inc.	PERFECT EDGES	85/502718	Dec 22 2011	4219538	Oct 2 2012

R/F 6181/0183

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Revlon	ALMAY THE	86716940	Aug 6 2015	5177213	Apr 4 2017
Consumer	COMPLETE				•
Products	LOOK				
Corporation					

R/F 6181/0147

Owner	Trademark		Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	DURAFORCE	87248298	Nov 26 2016	5232552	Jun 27 2017

R/F 6385/0391

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY AGE ESSENTIALS	87173642	Sep 16 2016	5156232	Mar 7 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY AGE ESSENTIALS LIP TREATMENT	86897422	Feb 4 2016	5272065	Aug 22 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY AGE ESSENTIALS MAKEUP	86897421	Feb 4 2016	5282024	Sep 5 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY INSTANT GLOW	87184321	Sep 27 2016	5351712	Dec 5 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	ALMAY ONE COAT GET UP & GROW EXTREME LENGTH	86445742	Nov 5 2014	5050361	Sep 27 2016
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	MEGAPHONE BRUSH	87183276	Sep 26 2016	5282700	Sep 5 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	M ADVANCED CONTROL & Shield Design	86732398	Aug 21 2015	5152023	Feb 28 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	MITCHUM DRY	86720152	Aug 10 2015	5152001	Feb 28 2017
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation	MITCHUM SENSITIVESKIN	86664450	Jun 16 2015	5055640	Oct 4 2016
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	RIDGEFX	86818386	Nov 12 2015	5266708	Aug 15 2017
FD Management, Inc.	ADVANCED MIX CONCENTRATE (Stylized)	86311640	Jun 17 2014	5027584	Aug 23 2016

US-DOCS\115671479.3

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FD Management, Inc.	BEACHSCAPE	86808017	Nov 3 2015	5271844	Aug 22 2017
FD Management, Inc.	CITY SMART	86661230	Jun 12 2015	5074306	Nov 1 2016
FD Management, Inc.	ELIZABETH ARDEN LITTLE BLACK COMPACT	87025875	May 5 2016	5257443	Aug 1 2017
FD Management, Inc.	LASTING IMPRESSION	86971217	Apr 11 2016	5257281	Aug 1 2017
FD Management, Inc.	LUMIFLECT	86504032	Jan 15 2015	5115085	Jan 3 2017

R/F 6758/0962

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Revlon	ALMAY	87576746	Aug 21 2017	5596957	Oct 30 2018
Consumer	CLEAR				
Products	COMPLEXION				
Corporation	BLEMISH				
	ARMOR				
Revlon	ALMAY Logo	87453337	May 17 2017	5686793	Feb 26 2019
Consumer	(2017)				
Products					
Corporation					
Revlon	ALMAY	87499622	Jun 21 2017	5576817	Oct 2 2018
Consumer	SHADOW				
Products	SQUAD				
Corporation					
Revlon	Almay Stylized	87427664	Apr 27 2017	5576719	Oct 2 2018
Consumer	"A" logo (2017				
Products	version)				
Corporation					
Revlon	REVEAL THE	87572834	Aug 17 2017	5582002	Oct 9 2018
Consumer	TRUE YOU				
Products					
Corporation					

US-DOCS\115671479.3

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Revlon	ALMAY LIP	88075989	Aug 13 2018	5836162	Aug 13 2019
Consumer	VIBES				
Products					
Corporation					

R/F 6758/0944

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	CND SHELLAC LUXE	88033254	Jul 11 2018	5690056	Mar 5 2019
Creative Nail Design, Inc.	SHELLAC LUXE	88033445	Jul 11 2018	5690063	Mar 5 2019

R/F 6758/0985

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Elizabeth Arden, Inc.	CURVE SPARK	87530503	Jul 17 2017	5722976	Apr 9 2019

R/F 6916/0089

Owner	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
FD	GREAT 8	88033262	Jul 11 2018	5881110	Oct 8 2019
Management, Inc.					
Inc.					

US-DOCS\115671479.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 05/07/2020